Installation Guide
Ancon Teplo-BFL-Tie
Installation Guidance
Restraint fixings are important to the stability of masonry and failure
to install them correctly may lead to damp penetration, cracking or
even the collapse of walls.
Installed ties should be clear of mortar droppings to allow the drip
function to perform correctly and prevent water from crossing to the

(mm)
BS5268
Type
Teplo-BFL-5-155 155 76-100 6
Teplo-BFL-5-180 180 101-125 6
Teplo-BFL-5-205 205 126-150 6
Teplo-BFL-5-230 230 151-175 6
Teplo-BFL-5-255 255 176-200 6
Teplo-BFL-7-280 280 201-225 6
Teplo-BFL-7-305 305 226-250 6
Teplo-BFL-7-330 330 251-275 6
Teplo-BFL-7-355 355 276-300 6
Table A - Ancon Teplo-BFL-Tie Type 6 Timber Frame
Table B - Ancon Teplo-BFL-Tie Product Codes and Recommended Fixing Centres
Product Code PD6697 Tie Type Cavity Tie Length Type 1*  Type 2 Type 3
TEPLO-BFL-7-155 2 76-100 155 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-180 2 101-125 180 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-205 2 126-150 205 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-230 2 151-175 230 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-255 2 176-200 255 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-280 2 201-225 280 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-305 2 226-250 305 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-330 2 251-275 330 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-7-355 2 276-300 355 600 X 450 900 X 450 -
TEPLO-BFL-5-155 3 76-100 155 475 X 450 775 X 450 900  X 450
TEPLO-BFL-5-180 3 101-125 180 475 X 450 775 X 450 900  X 450
TEPLO-BFL-5-205 3 126-150 205 325 X 450 650 X 450 900  X 450
TEPLO-BFL-5-230 3 151-175 230 325 X 450 650 X 450
TEPLO-BFL-5-255 3 176-200 255 325 X 450 650 X 450
Note: Centres shown achieve equivalent tie type performances to PD6697:2019 Table 12.
*Type 1 based on M2 mortar and 2500N Tensile/ 2000N Compressive capacity (PD 6697:2019).
The Construction applications and details provided in this guide are indicative only.  In every case installation should be entrusted to appropriately qualified and experienced persons.
Normal handling precautions should be taken to avoid physical injury.  The company cannot be held responsible for any injury as a result of using our products, unless such injury arises
as a result of our negligence.
© Protected by copyright
July 2023
Teplo-BFL-7-380 380 301-325 6
Teplo-BFL-7-405 405 326-350 6
Teplo-BFL-7-430 430 351-375 6
Teplo-BFL-7-455 455 376-400 6
TEPLO-BFL-7-380 3 301-325 380 375 X 450 725 X 450
TEPLO-BFL-7-405 3 326-350 405 375 X 450 725 X 450
TEPLO-BFL-7-430 3 351-375 430 375 X 450 725 X 450
TEPLO-BFL-7-455 3 376-400 455 375 X 450 725 X 450 900 X 450
900 X 450
900 X 450
900 X 450
900  X 450